
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2137
FOR ANSWER ON 29/08/2013


EMPLOYEES IN STEEL PLANTS


2137. DR. BHUSHAN LAL JANGDE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the people belonging to Chhattisgarh, who are employed with steel plants located in Korba, Raigarh, Janjgir, Champa districts of the State, the percentage of their strength alongwith their respective categories, steel plant-wise;
and

(b) whether it is a fact that people belonging to Chhattisgarh have negligible presence in the jobs in Nalma steel plant, Taraimal as well as Jindal steel plant,
Raigarh?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL            (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a)to(b): In the public sector there are two steel making companies namely, Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) and Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL). Neither the SAIL nor RINL have got steel plants located in Korba, Raigarh, Janjgir, Champa districts of Chhattisgarh. Steel is a de-regulated sector. Recruitment and deployment of human resources in private sector steel plants is decided by the concerned owner/promoter of the company depending upon their technical & financial requirements. Therefore, the information about the people belonging to Chhattisgarh employed in the private sector steel plants is not maintained in the Ministry of Steel.
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